TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM848240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intrado Communications Holdings, LLC		08/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hypercube Networks Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	11650 Miracle Hills Drive, 4th Floor
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98109858	HYPERCUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

PTO-KC@huschblackwell.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15116.10319
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Olivia Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008236 FRAME: 0865

900808950

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTRADO COMMUNICATIONS
HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTRADO COMMUNICATIONS
HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "HYPERCUBE NETWORKS HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2023, AT
4:34 O'CLOCK P.M.



4048988 8100 SR# 20233360636

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 204054353

Date: 08-28-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008236 FRAME: 0866

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	of Limited I	Liability Company:	Intrado	Communications
	ings, LLC		er ki kirininininin kontrologovor arabis kiris eki kiris eki kirinin arabin arabin arabin arabin arabin arabin	OBANNAN NANAN NAMOO BENGAMAN NAMOO NAM
The C	ertificate of	Formation of the lin	nited liabilit	y company is hereby a
as foll	ows:			
said I	Article . The na	shall be and	read as	nat, as amended, follows: ability company
11,200	TOWN THE	20 98 M. 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	,0, 220.	
Thaan	randmant ch	oll ha affactive unce		
		all be effective upor		executed this Certific
IN W	ITNESS WE	IEREOF, the unde	rsigned have	executed this Certification, A.D. 2023
IN W	ITNESS WE		rsigned have	executed this Certific , A.D. 2023
IN W	ITNESS WE	IEREOF, the unde	t Low	, A.D. <u>2023</u> usigned by: Is Erwaderi
IN W	ITNESS WE	IEREOF, the under	t low	, A.D. <u>2023</u>
IN W	ITNESS WE	IEREOF, the under	t low	, A.D. 2023 usigned by: Is Erwalleri A4F1948CF4E3
IN W	ITNESS WE	IEREOF, the under day of Augus By:	t Low	, A.D. 2023 usigned by: Is Erwalleri A4F1948CF4E3

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:34 PM 08/28/2023
FILED 04:34 PM 08/28/2023
SR 20233360636 - File Number 4048988

RECORDED: 10/24/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008236 FRAME: 0867